

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL 5/19/09

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5086	API No. 15 - 135-24,741-000
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: NESS
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	SE -NW - NW Sec. 7 Twp. 16 S. R. 26 East V West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	337 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS	645 feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-2243	
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS Phone: (316) 263-2243 Contractor: Name: MALLARD JV License: 4958	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: CARLSON 'LM' Well #: 1-7
License: 4958	Field Name: PRAIRIE RIDGE NORTH
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: FT SCOTT, MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2629 Kelly Bushing: 2634
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4500 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 207 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2062 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2062
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 210 sx cmt.
Well Name:	SX CITIL
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A4 II NH (0 39 05)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	•
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 7,000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used EVAPORAT AND BACKFILL
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Operator Name:
,	Lease Name: License No.:
2/9/2008 2/18/2008 3/8/2008 Spud Date or Date Reached 1D Completion Date or	Ouarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
•	Donot No.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	h the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: Bett G. John	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitle: GEOLOGIST Date: 5/19/2008	<i>y</i> ,
1042 111	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 08	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED Geologist Report Received SORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Susan Ettlerbuck	
alillania	MAY Z U ZUUS
	RY PUBLIC - State of Kansas USAN UTTEPBACK CONSERVATION DIVISION
	Appt. Exp. 4/18/10 WICHITA, KS
	ELECTRONICATION TO COMMENT OF THE CONTRACT OF

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEUM	I,LTD		Lease Name: CARLSON 'LM'			Well #: 1-7			
Sec Twp1	6 S. R. <u>26</u>	East 🗸	West	County: NES	3					
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Loga	n and closed, flowin	ig and shut-in p es if gas to surfa	ressures, whace test, alor	nether shut-in p ng with final cha	essure reached	static level, hydi	ostatic pressu			
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional	• •	✓ Yes	☐ No		og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	,	✓ Yes	□No	Nar	ne IYDRITE		Top 2040	Datum + 594		
Cores Taken	3	Yes	✓ No		BNER		3862	-1228		
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes	No		SING KC		3902	-1268		
(Submit Copy)				вкс			4203	-1569		
ist All E. Logs Run:				FOF	RT SCOTT		4390	-1756		
DUAL INDUC	TION, DUAL	COMPENS	SATED	CHE	ROKEE SHAL	Ε	4414	-1780		
POROSITY LO	OG			міѕ	SISSIPPI		4474	-1840		
		Report all s	CASING RE		ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth-	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	2:	3#	207'	COMMON	160	2%GEL 3%CC		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		5.5# 	4488	EA-2	200	SMD		
			CONFI	DENTIAL						
		ADI	IJŢĬŖŖŖŢĊĖ	MENTINGS sq	JEEZE RECORD)				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ment	#Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	5		
✓ Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	SURFACE-2062	EA-2	1	65SX	SMD					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - E				cture, Shot, Cemen		rd Depth		
	OPENHOLE				1000 GALS 10	0% ACID, 2500 (GALS 20 % A	CID 4488-4500		
					·					

TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	F	Packer At	Liner Run					
2-3/		4350				Yes ✓ No				
ate of First, Resumerd 3/8/2008	Production, SWD or Er	nhr. Prod	ucing Method	Flowing	ı 📝 Pumpin	g 🔲 Gas Lift	t Othe	er (Explain)		
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	3bls. 0	Sas Mcf	Wate 0	r Bb	ls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
10124110013		1 -		_						
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION			Production Interv	al	10000	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMM		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL KANSAS 67665

)., IN	C.	30817
SERVICE	E POINT:	5
30 A M 9	B START LOOPM UNTY LESS	JOB FINISH JOBODI STATE JCS
16 per	role!	Um
1605	L	mon
60m @		
314 @ 514 @ 0	1840 51,50	57,20 25750
@ @ @ @ Out 09	10	352.80
	TOTAL	463, a 317,34
SERVICE		
32. @		900.00

KO2	SELL, KA	MV242 6/66	00			Nes	5
DATE 2 - 9 - 0		TWP.	RANGE 26 W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASECAYISON	WELL#	Lm-1-7	LOCATION UTI	ca3W To @	VINTAR	NESS	STATE /
OLD OR (EW)(C	ircle one)		RD 4N	Winto			
CONTRACTOR	Pin T	the m	12 1.9 1	•	10 T- 11 O	_ ,	
TYPE OF JOB 5	UYF	ace		OWNER 1211	ntall p	FIROLE	Um_
HOLE SIZE 12	4	T.D.		CEMENT		•	
CASING SIZE 8 TUBING SIZE	3/6		TH 207'	_ AMOUNT ORI	DERED 160	SX CON	mon
	1/2	DEP		+ 3/100	+24,6	54	
TOOL		DEP DEP					
PRES. MAX 2 a	0		IMUM 50	_ _ COMMON	160.1	0 10 0 5	10 1 An
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT 15'	POZMIX	10000	_@_ <i>_12_3p</i> 	1968.Q
CEMENT LEFT IN	VCSG.	151		GEL	304	@_ <i>1840</i> .	50 Dr
PERFS.				_ CHLORIDE		@ ShS O	
DISPLACEMENT	Fre	SH Wa	ater	_ ASC		@	
	EQU	JIPMENT				@	
				CONFIDENTIAL		_@	
		ER DWa		- MANY 1 9 2008		_@	
# 120 BULK TRUCK	HELPER	Was	INE D	WAY 1 31 KOOO			
	DRIVER	car	, (MCC		· @	
BULK TRUCK	DIGVER	car		10		@	
#	DRIVER					@	
				HANDLING	1684	@210	352.00
	RE	MARKS:		MILEAGE	168 Rep C		483.0 3117,34
CHICULA COMMON SHUT DON QND DISF	nRE	1 6a5	ED DIVA		SERVIC		
Fresh Wa	rer	SHUT	neemen	PUMP TRUCK (CHARGE		900.00
DID C	irev	Lat		EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	GE	@	22// =
				MANIFOLD #	ead Rent	@ 7.00	224.00
						@	14400
ov 0 1						@	
CHARGE TO: P;	nTall	Petr	OLEUM	<i>,</i>			
STREET						TOTAL _	1235,00
CITY	STA	\TF	ZIP	,			
			ECEIVED	PL	UG & FLOAT	EOUIPMENT	
nK			PORATION COMMISSION	8 5/4 WOO	1 011	10 670	1 200 00 00
HANK		MAN	/ 2 0 2000		oen pro	@	6700
			7 2 0 2 008			<u>@</u>	
To Allied Cementi	ng Co., I	nc. Conse	RVATION DIVISION			@	
You are hereby rec	juested to	rent ceme	nting equipment			@ <u> </u>	
and furnish cemen contractor to do we	ter and no	elper to assi	ist owner or			@	
done to satisfaction	n and sun	ervision of	above work was			mom. r	1-7-
contractor. I have	read & u	nderstand t	he "TERMS AND			IOIAL _	6700
CONDITIONS" lis	sted on th	e reverse s	ide.	TAX			
				TOTAL CHARGE	3		
				DISCOUNT		IF PAID I	N 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE V					7		
XA	THE STATE OF THE S	Can train	<u> </u>	x ~y/e ~	Tucigens PRINTED	ex	
		U		•	PRINTED	NAME	

SWIFT
Comisso Inc

CHARGE TO: PEVROLEUM ADDRESS	
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	

TICKET

	-	-			-	_	
<u>ا2</u>		1	3	3	9	0	

								•		Nº 13	3390	
Services, Inc.	CITY,	STATE, ZIP CO	DE							PAGE	0F	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CTG LS	NO.	LEASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	ICITY			Į D.	ATE IC	WNER	
1. NESS CAYLS	CA	ELSON LM'	223(4	Ks	i			ا ا	2-18-08			
2. TICKET TYPE				RIG NAME/NO.	CHIDDE	D DELIVERED T	o		OI	RDER NO.	some	
SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE	ma	was M			VIA	Loc	ATTE	J				
4. OZ	4	WELL CAT				WELL PERMIT	NO.		W	ELL LOCATION		
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRU		175.0	ELOPMENT	51/2" LOWSTRA	16	.1		 _	^	JW VIDA KS		
										<u></u>		
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ REFERENCE PART NUMBER		OUNTING ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	T			UNIT	AMOU	NT
373	1		MILEAGE #//D		 	- 	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	· 	
						45	ME			4 00	18	000
578	- ' -		PUMP STRUTTE		·	1 1	2002	4488	F	1250100	125	000
221			LIQUED KCI			2	GAL			26100	ا ح	2/00
181			MUDFLUSH			500	ar			75		500
402			CSUTRALITICAS			16	EA	51/2	11	100100	1 .	000
403	1		COMENT BASKETS				٤٨			3000	1	0.00
404	11		PORT COLLEGE	10 # TEADT		1	₹A	2064	ñ	2300 00		000
406			LATCH DOWN PL	JG - BAFFLE		1	5A		3	235100	1	<u> </u>
407	1			SHOE W/AUTO F	al		EA	55		31000		∞
419			ROTATOLIC HEAD	RESTAL			30%			250,00	1	2100
								·1		5		<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowled	ges and agre	ees to		MENT TO	SUI	RVEY	AGR	EE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			-
the terms and conditions on the reverse side her	reof which inc	clude,	REMIT PAY	MENTIO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREAK	PERFORMED	PERFORMED			PAGE TOTAL	71.5	
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE,	INDEMNITY	r, and			WE UNDERSTOO	D AND	+-				7152	100
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.			SWIFT SERV	VICES INC	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W	AS	+			*2	دادارس	نمأمن
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PI START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS			·	PERFORMED WI					subtotal	4540		
libert	•	l	P.O. BO	X 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	D JOB	ļ		-	TAX	11,692	00
x which with			NESS CITY,	KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF		FRVICE	لتتلج		255 5.3%	501	170
DATE SIGNED 2-18-08 TME SIGNED 000	X	A.M. P.M.	785-798			☐ YES		□ NO		T074	نا دها	1
						TOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL	12,194	156
CUSTON	IER ACCEPTA	NCE OF MAT	ERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	vledges receipt of t	he materials and	service	s listed on this	ticket.			

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS MAY 2 0 2008

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. /3390

CUSTOMER PETROLEUM WELL CARRED I-7 DATE 2-18-08 Services. Off: 785-798-2300 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER PRICE ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRICE REFERENCE AMOUNT LOC LACCT DE GIY UNH GIY IN SUN 325 STANSARD COMENT EA-2 100 SKS 1250 00 330 SWORT MULTE-DEUSTY STANGED ويتداكلان 1875100 15100 276 FLOCELE 36 les 70/00 283 SALT ssolus 110,00 20 284 CALSEAL 2001 USS 30100 150100 185 CFR-Solus 450 225,00 290 D-ADR 2 GAL 64 00 32/00 SERVICE CHARGE 281 CUBIC FEET 225 281 25 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT ... 22916 LOADED MILES 583 TON MILES 515.61 515161 100 CONTINUATION TOTAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 0 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHTA, KS

4540.86

JOB LO		+	•			SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc.	DATE 2-18-08 PAGE NO
CUSTOMER PEROLEUM		WELL NO.	7		LEASE CARLSO		JOR TYPE	TICKET NO.	
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	YOLUME (BBL)(GAL)		MPS	PRESSUR	E (PSI)		/3390
NO.	1000	(BPM)	(BBLD(GAL)	<u> </u>	c	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIO	N AND MATERIALS
	1000	 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				ON LOCATION	
	1230			<u> </u>	T	 		200 - 11 11 com 14 - 2 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
				<u> </u>	 			START S'/2" CASONG ZU DELL	
			1		1			70-4500 SET	14400
									4 4488
								57-21.65	7/5.5
									2111
		i.						CAT BUR- 5, 61,	<u>9,27,39,60,62,70,78,9</u>
							-	PORT COURS & 2064 TOP	m# 1.1
								JOHN COLORES XOUT JOP	<u> </u>
	1420							DROP BALL - OXCULATE	ROTATE
				ļ	_				KOIALE
	1443	6	12		1		500	PUMP 500 GAL MUDFLUSH	
			ļ						
	1442	6	20	ļ	1	06-3117 []	500	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FWSH	.,
			- C	MF	DE	OTVAL			
	1450	,	4-2	MAN	19	2008	-v	PLUG RH-MH (255KS)	
			 -		1 (F)				
	1455	6	41		l 1		450	MOX COMUT- LD- 100 SKS SMA	e 122 AAG 11
		41/2	24		1		300		
			 						
	1510						*	WASH OUT AUMA - LEVES	
	1-0								
	1511		 		\dashv			RELEASE CATCH DOWN PLUG	
	1217	7		·	_				
	1217		0		/			DISPLACE PLUG	* (
		7	96		\dashv		<u> </u>		
			76		\dashv		620	SHUT OFF ROTATION	
	1527	61/2	106.4		-		10/22	D. V. No 4 D. D.	
		<u> </u>	100.1				<i>1</i> 200	PENG DOWN - PSEUP CATCHEN	PWG
	1530						οK	REKARE PST-HELD	
								ACCURE PSC-HELD	
								WASH TRUCK	
								A. OH IENCK	
	1630							TOB COMMETE THE	NK YOU
							ľ		Description of

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 0 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

SWIFT
Services Inc

CHARGE TO:			
PENTAIL	PERROLEUM		
ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			

TICKET	

	_	_				
Nο		1	3	6	8	1

PAGE

SERVICE LOCATIONS

1. NESS CHECKS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE CITY DATE OWNER 1.7 CARLSON LM 2236 Ks 2-28-08 ORDER NO. SAME TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR

SERVICE
SALES

FRET21 SHIPPED VIA RIG NAME/NO. DELIVERED TO FRETZIEL TRIKULLE
WELL CATEGORY WELL PERMIT NO. WELL TYPE JOB PURPOSE WELL LOCATION NW/ DEVELOPMENT OIL COMEST PORT COULL UTZAK REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER		LOC ACCT I		BEACOUNTION.			†		UNIT			
REFERENCE					DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M		PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE # /10	40	ME			4	00	160	Tot
<u> </u>		1			PUMP SCRUZE	1	208			<u>8</u> ≾0	00	850	 00
105		1			PORT COULD OPENALS YOUL	1	200		<u>i </u>	400	00	400	100
330		1			SWEET MULTE-BRISAT STANDAD	210	SVS			اح	100	3150	
ኋካ 6		1			FLOCELE	<u>56</u>	uss		<u>i </u>	i	اکدا	70	oc
290				<u> </u>	D-Aze	2	621			32	00	64	C
\$81		1		<u> </u>	STRUTTE CHARGE COMPA	225	 <u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	ا کدا	281	25
<u>८</u>		1			DRAKAGE 3 8	22326	بعد	446,52	m	1	∞	446	1
	-	+ -			ii o O								<u> </u>
		+			MA M				-				<u> </u>

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED THE AM. 2-28-08 1/30 TO P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

				Щ.		1		I .	1	1
	SUR	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREI				l	
	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK						PAGE TOT	AL	5421	הנו
	WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED:									
	OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT									<u> </u>
	WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	JOB					Tax 5.3	70	195	25
į	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S	ERVIC	E?	NO					
	Cns.	TOMER DID NOT	WISH	TOTAL		5617	102			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

WIFT OPERATOR WELLDSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JOB LOG		•			SWIFT	Servi	ices,	luc.	DATE 2-28-08 PAGE NO	
CUSTOMER'	z Pewo	(EUM	WELL NO. 1 - 17			LEASE CARLSO	1 11		JOB TYPE COLLAR	TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)			PRESSUR	E (PSI)			13682
NO.		(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	 	С	TUBING	CASING	<u> </u>	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION	AND MATERIALS
;;·····	1430	-	 	 	├-		<u> </u>	021	LOTALO	
					<u> </u>		·	ļ		
				-	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	·	
			ļ					TUBE	16-23/8	
								CASA	16-51/2	
									10 color-2064	
	· -									
	1505				1		1000	٥٠٠٠	EST CASONG - HELL	
							7000	130 1	SI GRAD - HOO	
	1510	41/4	2	1		450		0001	Da/a	
			† ^ -	+~		735	-	082	POET COURS- ZUT EATE	
	1212	4,74	116	 	-	Hera				11
	1018	477	110	V		450		max (SMERT 210 SKS SMB	14 FLOCELE P/SX
	I/ila	4	-	+				ļ		
	<u> १८५०</u>	4	7	V		500	W	DIZPU	re const	
			COME		751177					
	1550	<u> </u>	CONF			-1000		Cross	PORT COLUME - PSETEST -	HELD
		ļ	MAY	197	008					
		! 		CC	0			CRECU	ATED IS SKS CEMENT TO	Per
	·		U	1300						
	1600	Ч	20		<u></u>		450	צטא י	LAND STRUME - RTL H	
								WASH	TRUCK	
	1700							308	DNIGE	
							· · · · ·	404	SO, V CO, C	
		W	1							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		-								
			1						THUL YOU	RWI, TOR ROB
									WANG DETY,	KAN BOS KOB
					-					
		<u> </u>	 	 - 						
				 	\dashv					
				 	\dashv					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				 					·	
			ļ	\sqcup	_					
		, 								· .
Ī										

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 0 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS